

## 2021-2024 SOP Corrections

### Cavies

**Page 244:** A breed COD has to be held for 2 years before presentation. ***It should be 3 years.*** It is correct on page 246.

**Page 251:** Condition - the page reference should be Page 269.

**Page 260:** Aby Satin page reference should be Page 284. American page reference should be Page 286.

**Page 268:** Remove the \* on Tan Pattern.

**Page 287:** 18. Broken Color & Tortoise Shell – should be 18. Any Other Marked - Broken Color & Tortoise Shell. Jim had informed the show program owners of the nomenclature name so the show programs list Any Other Marked for the American show classification 18.

**Page 297:** COLOR – Points 5 – should be COLOR – Points 10. It is correct on Page 296 in the points for the breed.

**Page 299:** COLOR: Points 5 – should be COLOR: Points 10. It is correct on Page 298 in the points for the breed.